MEMORANDUM

OFFICE OF THE
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER
COUNTY OF PLACER
TO: Honorable Board of Supervisors
A
FROM: Andrew C. Sisk, Auditor-Controlier N "\5@

DATE: August 26, 2014

SUBJECT: Final Budget Revisions for FY 2013-14

Recommendation:

Board approval of budget revisions necessary to complete the accounting transactions for the
fiscal year ended June 30, 2014.

Background/Discussion:

Each year, it is necessary to make estimated revenue and budgeted appropriations adjustments
at year-end to comply with the requirements of the County Budget Act and appropriations limits
set by Proposition No. 4. To complete the accounting fransactions for the fiscal year ended
June 30, 2014, we need final budget revisions for GF Contribution-Facilities and Infrastructure
(10790), GF Contribution Public Safety (21700), Client and Program Aid (53020), Placer
Regional Auto Theft Task Force (21970), Other Debt Service (89360), TART (6020), Placer
mPower AB811 (2310} (Attachment 1).

Also included is a list of capital assets that require an increase to the budget appropriation for
the Equipment line item (Attachment 2).

Fiscal Impact:

In accordance with Government Code Sections 28000 through 29144, all budgeted revisions
between appropriations, of over-expended appropriations, of additional revenues, and for capital
assets or projects require your Board’s approval. The attached year-end budget revisions to
increase appropriations are offset by increased revenue, cancelled reserves or adjusted
expenditures and does not require additional County resources.

Attachments:

Attachment 1 — FY 2013-14 Budget Revisions (7 ea)
Attachment 2 — FY 2013-14 Budget Revisions for Capital Assets (2 ea)

21}



Honorable Board of Supervisors
Board approval of FY2013-2014 Budget Revisions
August 26, 2014

Attachment 1
Increase
Fund Appropriation Title Appropriation Increase Revenue  Cancel Reserves
100 10790-GF Contrib-Facilities and Infrastructure 4,000,000.00 4,000,000.00
100 21700-GF Contribution Public Safety 4,700,000.00 4,700,000.00
100 53020-Client and Program Aid 5,481,000.00 5,481,000.00
111 21970-Placer Regional Autc Theft Task Force 2,458.63 2,458.63
190 89360-Other Debt Service 130,000.00 130,000.00
210 6020-TART 100,450.77 100,450.77
235 2310-Placer mPower ABS811 29,615.00 29,615.00



FOR CASH TRANSFERS & RESERVE CANCELLATIONS PLEASE PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING
Fund/subFund - QCA - PCA - G/ - Sub G/L

PLACER COUNTY

BUDGET REVISION

PAS DOCUMENT NO.

.
POST DATE: 13/01/2014 Cash Transfer Required \ 'l W I/Lj ﬁudﬂor-Controller
?quP.T ?'2(53 Total $ Amount Tl(lJl::; Reserve Cancellation Required (\_ 'ﬂ(v County Executive
09 BR 1 7’400’ 000'00 1 2 Establish Reserve Required Board of Supervisors
ESTIMATED REVENUE ADJUSTMENT APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT
"oy e Rev| puna | b1 oca pcA | OB PROJ. | PROJ DIL AMOUNT O e [rev[ rona | 20| oca pcA | ossa | eros | ProsOm AMOUNT
10 [ 006 100 999992 | 99992| 6100 1,300,000.00 (| 10 (014 100 991079|91079| 3780 4,000,000.00
10 | 006 100 999992 | 99992] 6123 $00,000.00 | 10 |014 100 992170|92170| 3780 4,700,000.00
10 [ 006 100 799992 | 79992 6124 800,000.00
10 | 006 100 799992 | 99992 6154 700,000.00
10 (006 100 999992 | 99992| 6159 $00,000.00
10 [ 006 100 999992 | 99992| 6171 1,200,000.00 % ,
10 ; 006 100 799992 | 99992) 6287 800,000.00 : 32
10 | 006 100 799992 (99992 7113 800,000.00 e %
10 | 006 100 999992 | 99992 8219 300,000.00 %-
10 [ 004 100 999992 [ 99992| 8220 1,000,000.00 ;i
=
TOTAL | 8.700,000.00 TOTAL | 8,700,000.00
REASON FOR REVISION: True-up of Discretionary and Casing Revenues to be fransferred to Public Safety Fund, Capital Facifities Trust and
Countywide Radio Project
Prep, Y Allison McCrossen Ext 4614
Department Head Date: 7/31/14
N Board of Supervisors j Page:

Distribution: ORIGINAL ONLY to Auditor

Budget Revision #

FOR INDIVIDUAL DEPT USE

Rev 11/16/2004




FOR CASH TRANSFERS & RESERVE CANCELLATIONS PLEASE PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING
Fund/subFund - QCA - PCA - G/L - Sub G/L

PLACER COUNTY

BUDGET REVISION

PAS DOCUMENT NO.

/
POST DATE: Cash Transfer Required VH{ Auditor-Controlier
DEPT DOC TOTAL —
NO. | TYPE Total $ Amount LINES Reserve Cancellation Required /  |County Executive
7
V
1 4 BR 1 0»’962r000°00 5 Establish Reserve Required Board of Supervisors
ESTIMATED REVENUE ADJUSTMENT APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT
I:IE‘;Y T/C | Rev | Fund FSUL:_:; OCA PCA oBJ3 PROJ. PROJ. DTL AMOUNT I’JquPT T/C Rev Fund Fsuunbd OCA PCA QBJ 3 PROJ. PRQJ. DTL AMOUNT
14 1006 100 530270 [ 53030| 7244 3.400,000] 14 {014 100 530270|53030| 3080 5,000,000
14 | 006 100 530220) 53022| 7399 1,400,000 14 |014 100 530270|53030| 3081 481,000
14 [ 006 100 53024053024 7172 681,000
TOTAL 5,481,000 TOTAL 5.481.000
REASCN FOR REVISION:  Increase appropriation for additional revenues in Medi-Cal and Realignment to reflect current funding levels. In addition, increase
expenditures in MCE to reflect current expenditures.
A
Prepared by e T RupprEahT 4 Ext 3193
Department Heoc@(///(/(/‘/\’_) Date: 8/12/14
Board of Supervisors Page:
Budget Revision # FOR INDIVIDUAL DEPT USE
Distribution: QRIGINAL ONLY to Auditor “\\Q‘L Rev 11/16/2004
AN
T
o\ B ,39\"\%
RS
_ L

he




v

-

FOR CASH TRANSFERS & RESERVE CANCELLATIONS PLEASE PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING

Fund/subfund - QCA - PCA - G/L - Sub G/L

POST DATE:

Exhibit A
PLACER COUNTY

TECHNICAL BUDGET REVISION

I:I Cash Transfer Required

PAS DOCUMENT NO.

mAuditor-Conholler
@ Mounty Execulive

DEPT | DOC TOTAL
NO. | TYPE Total $ Amaunt LINES [__—IReserve Cuancellation Required
20 BR 4!9] 7 26 2 :lESMblish Reserve Required ‘__—I Board of Supervisors
ESTIMATED REVENUE ADJUSTMENT APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT
wT| e |rev | Funa | 2% OCA PCA o83 pROJ. | PROJ. DIL AMOUNT | we | Rev | funa | B ocA pca | om3s | eroys | erosom AMOUNT
20 | 006 PRATIF [ 92197 | 7227 2,458.63 1 20| 14 PRATTF [92197| 2555 2,458.63
A [ 4]
g
< -
g F
a (e
oy ']
~
u;i'y §
oy
TOTAL 2,458.63 TOTAL 2,458.63
REASON FOR REVISION:  To increase the budget in aporopiation 21790 Placer Regional Auto Theft Task Force FY 13-14,
Ext 7834
Date: 7/30/14
Page:

)
M

Board of Supervisors

Preparegd by 7 Liz Zmyslowski
Depariment Head ¢ [(//L{LL—
U 7

Digfribution: ORIGINAL ONLY to Auditor

Budget Revision #

FOR INDIVIDUAL DEPT USE
Rev 11/16/2004



FOR CASH TRANSFERS & RESERVE CANCELLATIONS PLEASE PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING
FUNG/ 5\, uagtdd - OCA - PCA - G/ - Sub G/L PLACER COUNTY

-

-

FAS DOCUMENT NO.

BUDGET REVISION

POST DATE: 13/ 01 / 2014 Cash Transfer Required ’H‘ W Auditor-Controller
DEFT | DOC TOTAL g
NO. | TYPE Total $ Amount HNES Reserve Cancellation Required {/ ounty Executive
09 BR 260’ 000'00 2 Establish Reserve Required Board of Supervisors
ESTIMATED REVENUE ADJUSTMENT APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT
o | e | rev Funa | b ocA PCA o813 PROJ. | PRO.OTL AMOUNT o | 1€ |[Rev| Funa { 20 oca pca | ossz | eros. | PROJ DT AMOUNT
Q4 o] ] VAL
40 |006| L3160 998934 | 98936 | 69465 130,000.00 “15 014 .;O}g 998936 |968936| 2555 130,000.00
=
) —
S|
o
w 5
P
e °
- =
@ =
- -
o
TOTAL| 130,000.00 TOTAL 130,000.00
REASON FOR REVISION: Incregse Debt Service expenditures due to refunding offset by increased revenue.
Countywide Radio Project ,
ré aedby Allison McCrossen Ext 4614
Department Head Date: 7i31/14
Board of Supervisors Page:

N
.

Budget Revision #

Distribution: ORIGINAL ONLY to Auditor

FOR INDIVIDUAL DEPT USE

Rev 11/16/2004



LhZ

oaiat 14

PLACER COUNTY [ PAS DOCUMENT NO.
BUDGET REVISION [
[ lcash Transfer Required ﬂ\ ’b{ E@Audiwrﬁonumler
Dept Doc Total
No Type Total $ Amount Lines Reserve Cancallation Request County Executive
GL2420/552000 Assigned Contingencies 5100,450.77
19 ER 100,450.77 1 ) )
$ [ Establish Resarve Required [ |Board of Supervisors
ESTIMATED REVENUE ADJUSTMENT APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT
Dept T OBJ Proj. GiL Dept T Ob) Proj. Proj
No. Code Rev FUND SUBFUND OQOCA PCA L-3 No, Sub GL | AMOUNT Ho. Code Rey OCA PCA FUND SUBF L-3 No. Datall AMOUNT
19 014 008201 08201 210 120 2250 100,450.77
TOTAL 0.00 TOTAL 100,450.77
REASON FOR REVISION: Budget Revision to increase expense apph object level #3 2290 Equipment Maint by$100,450.77
and reduce assigned contingencies GL 2420/552000 Assigned Contingencies by $100,450.77
| -
Department Head Ken Grehm ( ] /K(X(}__/ Date: 713012014
. Y <F
Distribution: ~
All copies to Beard of Supervisors * Page: 1of1
Auditer
1~
t— ;
&= 7
e
&= o
lc.-.‘) o
g 2
(g
-9 =
x Z
-4
N )
™o ’
o



FOR CASH TRANSFERS & RESERVE CANCELLATIONS PLEASE PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING
Fund/subfund - QCA - PCA - G/L - Sub G/L

POST DATE:

PLACER COUNTY

BUDGET REVISION

Cash Transfer Required

PAS DOCUMENT NO.

o

B
z 0
| yﬁ?\udifor-Confroller

£z

REASON FOR REVISION:

OEPFT | DOC TOTAL
NO. | TYPE Total $ Amount LINES Reserve Cancellation Required %/ County Executive
7
BR 59'22724 2 Establish Reserve Required Board of Supervisors
ESTIMATED REVENUE ADJUSTMENT APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT
o | 7€ |Rev| Fund Fsu”n: oca PCA OBJ2 PROL | PROJ. DTL AMOUNT Sl | ve |rev|runa | JU® 1 oca PCA | OBJ3 | ProJ | PROJ.DM AMOUNT
gz s
22 | 006 235(100| 992310 |92310| 8953 - - 22 (014 235(100|992310(92310j 2556 2964
\g"J
M -1
.
d
.
® Z
w Z
P
200, A - 29,61<drV
TOTAL PETIBT TOTALl 2941342

Budget revision due to appropriations exceeding budget for FY2014 for Placer mPOWER ABB11 program. Appropriations exceeded

budget due to restart of the residential program.

Prepared by

Kimberly Hawley Ext 4146

Department Head Jenine Windeshausen

Board of SUDWSOG%&MMZZM&__*

Distribution: GRIGINAL ONLY to Auditor

Date:
Page:

Budget Revision #

8/7/14

1 of 1

FOR INDIVIDUAL DEPT USE

Rev 11/18/2004



Honorable Board of Supervisors

Board approval of FY2014-2014 Budget Revisions (Capital Assets)

August 26, 2014

Attachment 2

Increase
Fund Appropriation Title Object Level 3-Line Item Appropriation
150 22400-Open Space 4171-Intangible Assets - Non Depreciable 395,640.00
150 22400-Cpen Space 4001-Land (288,315.00)
150 22400-Open Space 2840-Special Dept Expense {107,325.00}
110 21B00-Sheriff Protection and Prevention 4451-Equipment 23.00
110 21790-Sheriff Tahoe Operations 4451-Equipment (23.00)

24

-



FOR CASH TRANSFERS & RESERVE CANCELLATIONS PLEASE PROVIDE THE EOLLOWING Exhibit A

Fund/subfund - OCA - PCA - G/L - Sub G/L PLACER COUNTY PAS DOCUMENT NO.
TECHNICAL BUDGET REVISION .,
e
POST DATE: [:lcash Transter Required Auditor-Confrolier
DEFT | POC TCTAL
NO. | TYPE Total § Amaunt UNES :Ilieserve Cancellation Required mgounw Executive
20 BR 4600 2 |:|Esiablish Reserve Required Dﬂoord of Supervisors
ESTIMATED REVENUE ADJUSTMENT APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT
o | e [eev| mma | 2B oca rea | oma PROJ. | PROJ.OTL AMOUNT S we ey Fund o] eea pca | om3 | eeos | eeorom AMOUNT
(*]
20 -D-I-f 218002 102412} 4451 23.00
vig
20 DS 217901 (02412| 4451 23.00
2
m
é Z-d
Z
<
Y1
5
=1 £
fi -l
2 =
j =
P~
TOTAL 0.0C TOTAL 46.00
REASON FOR REVISION:  To increase the budget in 4451 for Aubrun Patrol and deacrese for Tohoe Operations, FY 13-14,
Pre ?) Liz Zmyslawski Ext 7834
Department Head e Date: 8/11/14
L/ L}
Board of Supervisors Page:
\) Budget Revision # FOR INDIVIDUAL DEPT USE
L(})L Dismpunon: ORIGINAL ONLY 1o Auditer Rev 11/16/2004




FOR CASH TRANSFERS & RESERVE CANCELLATIONS PLEASE PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING
Fund/subFund - —__A - PCA - G/L - Sub G/L
14 .

PLACER COUNTY

BUDGET REVISION

PAS DOCUMENT NO.

| ,
POST DATE: 13/01/2014 Cash Transfer Required | 1’% Ayditor-Controller
DEPT | DOC TOTAL i
NO. | TYPE Total § Amount LINES Reserve Cancellation Required ﬂ/YF/ County Execufive
09 B R 791 '280'00 3 Establish Reserve Required Board of Supervisors
ESTIMATED REVENUE ADJUSTMENT APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT
‘:gr /¢ | Rev| Fund ri::: ocA PCA o8BS 3 PROJ. | PROL DTL AMOUNT ?fgf 7€ | gev| Fund Ff::; ocA PcA | oOBJ3 PRO4. | PROL DML AMOUNT
10 {014 150 992240(99224| 2171 395,640.00
10 (015 150 992240| 99224 4001 288,315.00
10 |015 150 992240)99224| 2840 107,325.00
=3
Y |
= |
S >,
e
i T
i
ﬂ"; O
E NS
=13
w |7
TOTAL 0.00 TOTAL 791,280.00
REASON FOR REVISION:

Technip@l budgt revision to transfer funding fo fixed assets for agricultural conservation easements.

1
Ali easement purchases were agp(o\led by the Board of Supervisors in FY 13-14,

Allison McCressen Ext 4614

Prepar d{;gy\«
Department Head '

Board of Supervisors

&2

——

Distribution: QRIGINAL ONLY to Auditor

CM\’)"W A’@‘t)r

Date:

7/31/14

Page:

Budget Revision #

FOR INDIVIDUAL DEPT USE

Rev 11/16/2004







